

S.T 24/22
S.C 43/20

Order No. 09
23.04.2024

P.O is on leave. Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge.
All the three accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira through their Ld. Advocate.
Ld.P.P.I/c is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and files attendance of one witness namely Pratima Gayen.
None move.
Case is adjourned.
The witness is discharged without being examined.
To date (24.4.24) for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(in-charge)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)