

S.T 24/22
S.C 43/20

Order No. 10
24.04.2024

P.O is on leave. Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge.
In view of sad demise of Ld. Advocate Asok Kumar Shaw of Chandannagore Court, a resolution is taken by local Bar requesting not to pass any adverse order if no steps are taken by them.
However, both the accused persons on court bail are represented by a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C through their Ld. Advocate and the same is considered and allowed.
Ld.P.P.I/c is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and files his hazira.
No witness is present.
None move.
Case is adjourned.
To date (25.4.24) for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(In-charge)