

S.T 24/22  
S.C 43/20

Order No. 11  
25.04.2024

Both the accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

Ld.P.P.I/c is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and files his hazira.

No witness is present.

There is return of summon.

None move.

Case is adjourned.

A fresh schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is drawn up as hereunder:-

To 19.12.24 for examination of C.S.W No. 1 and 2.

To 20.12.24 for examination of C.S.W No. 3 and 4.

To 21.12.24 for examination of C.S.W No. 5 and 6.

Prosecution is to take step.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)