

S.T 24/22
S.C 43/20

Order No. 15
03.01.2025

Both the accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira through their Ld. Advocate.
Ld.P.P.I/c is present on behalf of State(Prosecution) and files attendance of two witness namely Aditi Gayen (P.W.2) and Amit Kumar Koley.
Date is fixed for cross-examination of P.W.2 being Aditi Gayen.
Accordingly, witness Aditi Gayen is cross-examined in full and discharged.
Witness Amit Kumar Koley is examined as P.W.3, cross-examined in full and discharged.
One prescription made by Dr. Abhijit Bandyopadhyay is marked as Ext.D-1/P.W.2.
L.R porcha is marked as Ext.D-2/P.W.2.
Heard both sides.
Case is adjourned.
Fix 24.3.25 for examination of C.S.W No. 5,7 and 9.
Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)